The Group is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk on variable rate borrowings is managed under the Group’s approved Treasury Policy.
Under this policy, interest rate exposures are managed by entering fixed rate finances for equipment
purchases.

At 30 June, the Group was exposed to variable interest rate risk on financial assets as follows:

Consolidated

2020
$’000

2019
$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 141,837 113,165

Net exposure to interest rate risk 141,837 113,165

MACMAHON ANNUAL REPORT 2020

98

MACMAHON ANNUAL REPORT 2020

98

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
The following analysis demonstrates the increase / (decrease) to profit or loss and other comprehensive
income at 30 June, assuming a change in interest rates of 25 basis points. This analysis also assumes
that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed
on the same basis for 2019.

25 basis point increase 25 basis point decrease

Consolidated – 2020

Effect
on profit

before tax
$’000

Effect on other
comprehensive

income
$’000

Effect
on profit

before tax
$’000

Effect on other
comprehensive

income
$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 355 - (355) -

355 - (355) -

25 basis point increase 25 basis point decrease

Consolidated – 2019

Effect
on profit

before tax
$’000

Effect on other
comprehensive

income
$’000

Effect
on profit

before tax
$’000

Effect on other
comprehensive

income
$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 283 - (283) -

283 - (283) -

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument
fails to meet its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Group’s trade receivables and
contract assets from customers.

Cash and cash equivalents
The Group limits its exposure to credit risk for cash and cash equivalents by only investing in liquid
securities and with counterparties that have an acceptable credit rating where possible.

Guarantees
The Group’s policy is to provide financial guarantees only to or for subsidiaries. Details of outstanding